

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: July 25, 2025

To: Councilman Kevin O'Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1 #: 250604

CONTRACTOR:	Bike Share KC
Address:	1106 E. 30 th St., Suite D Kansas City, MO 64109
Contract #	89023080 – Bike Share Contract Management Services
Contract Amount:	\$581,000.00 (\$166,040 on Amendment 1)
MBE Goal	0%*
WBE Goal:	0%*

Comments:

Original Contract Amount:	\$414,960.00
Proposed Amendment 1:	<u>\$166,040.00</u>
Proposed Contract Amount	\$581,000.00

*Note: Cooperative Agreement- no goals established.